Northwest Bearded Collie Club of Puget Sound
Running Order and Class Information
July 24-26, 2015

LOCATION FOR TRIAL
Argus Ranch Facility for Dogs - 35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092
www.argusranch.com This trial will be held outdoors on grass at Argus Ranch.

Driving Directions

From North or South End

Take I-5, 1-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road (just
past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE
Take First LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From Hwy. 410 or WA 164 (Auburn-Enumclaw Hwy.)

Turn LEFT onto 244th Ave. SE (approximately one mile out of Buckley). Go STRAIGHT at Light on SE 436th Way/WA-164. Go STRAIGHT at Stop
Sign SE 416th St.. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 400th St. Turn LEFT at Stop Sign onto SE 384th St.. Turn RIGHT at Stop Sign 212th WAY SE.
Turn RIGHT at ARGUS RANCH Sign (just before Bridge). Follow drive STRAIGHT ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From SR 169 Southbound

Right onto Roberts Drive (in front of the Coal Car), go approximately four miles. Left onto 218th Street. At bottom of the hill is a stop sign. Go straight
across over cement bridge. Take First Left into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

From SR-169 Northbound

Turn LEFT onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the
Cement Bridge. Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

Judge: Art Brest — All Classes all Days

Measurements: If you have not been measured or indicated that you have a height card, you must do so before you run.
The gate sheets will be highlighted to indicate if you need to have your dog measured or tell us you
have the card. We are scheduled to have a VMO, so measurements will be official.

Class Schedule: See Charts Below
Walkthroughs: T2B, Open, Novice — There will be a single walkthrough for each class.
Excellent — walkthrus will be split small (4-16) and tall (20-26)
Veterinarian: 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60" St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258
Directions: From Argus Ranch — turn left onto 212" Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the “T".

Take a left and immediate right to stay on 212" Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-
164"/SE 436" St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244™ Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to
WA-410 (Enumclaw Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166™ Ave Exit and turn
right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E. Drive north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60" St. E Drive for .4
miles and the hospital is on the left.

Moveups: The deadline for moveups is Monday July 20™. at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email
by that deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Crating: There is ample space around the rings for shade tents. There is no shade at the site, so plan accordingly.
Workers: We are using the white board for workers. Please help out if you can ©
RVs: Overnight parking at Argus needs to be arranged directly with Argus Ranch.

Setups: NO SETUPS UNTIL AFTER 6PM ON THURSDAY...



Ring 1 — Art Brest

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Friday
10:30 AM start
Alternate rings

Tall to Small

Exc Std
General Walkthru
Walk 26-20
10:30 Run 26-20
Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

Exc Jww will be open for walkthroughs while

Exc Std is running.

There will be short refresher walks while the
ring crew is gathered and the judge does

paperwork

Start times for classes other than

Exc Std are approximates ONLY.

Please plan on being at the show
before that time in case we run
faster than expected.

T2B available to walk. Plan on doing a walk while
ExcJww is running.

Exc Jww — approx 12:15 AM
Walk 26-20
Run 26-20

Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

T2B - approx 1:30 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Open Jww - 2:15 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Open Std — approx 2:35 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Nov Jww — approx 3:10 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Nov Std — approx 3:30 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Ring 1 — Art Brest

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Saturday
8:30 AM start
Alternate rings

Small to Tall

Exc Std
General Walkthru
Walk 4-16
8:30 Run 4-16
Walk 20-26
Run 20-26

Exc Jww will be open for walkthroughs while

Exc Std is running.

There will be short refresher walks while the
ring crew is gathered and the judge does

paperwork

Start times for classes other than

Exc Std are approximates ONLY.

Please plan on being at the show
before that time in case we run
faster than expected.

T2B available to walk. Plan on doing a walk while
ExcJww is running.

Exc Jww — approx 10:45 AM
Walk 4-16
Run 4-16

Walk 20-26
Run 20-26

T2B - approx 12:30 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Open Jww - 1:15 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Open Std - approx 1:35 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Nov Jww — approx 2:00 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Nov Std — approx 2:30 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights




Ring 1 — Art Brest

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Sunday
8:30 AM start
Alternate rings

Tall to Small

Exc Std
General Walkthru
Walk 26-20
8:30 Run 26-20
Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

Exc Jww will be open for walkthroughs while
Exc Std is running.

There will be short refresher walks while the
ring crew is gathered and the judge does
paperwork

Start times for classes other than

Exc Std are approximates ONLY.

Please plan on being at the show
before that time in case we run
faster than expected.

T2B available to walk. Plan on doing a walk while
ExcJww is running.

Exc Jww — approx 10:45 AM
Walk 26-20
Run 26-20

Walk 16-4
Run 16-4

T2B - approx 12:30 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Open Jww - 1:15 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Open Std — approx 1:35 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Nov Jww — approx 2:10 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights

Nov Std — approx 2:30 PM
Walk - everybody
Run all heights




These are NOT the orders of the classes - see the schedule above for that information

STD NOV
Division 4 8
NOV A
NOV B 1
NOV P
NOV 1

STD OPN
Division 4 8
OPEN 1
OPEN P
OPN 1

STD EXC
Division 4 8
EX
EXP
MAS 9
MAS P 2 3
EXC 2 12

JWw NOV
Division 4 8
NOV A
NOV B 1
NOV P
NOV 1

JWw OPN
Division 4 8
OPEN 1
OPEN P
OPN 1

JWw EXC
Division 4 8
EX
EXP
MAS 8
MAS P 2 3
EXC 2 11

T2B T2B
Division 4 8
PREF
REG 2
T2B 2
Judge Totals
Art Brest 190

12

12

11

17

12

12

11

17

o 2NN

16

TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

Friday — 190 runs

20

20

17

19

20

16

19

20

24
1

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

18  Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS
Ring Totals
Ring1 108
Ring2 82

Ring
1

Ring
1
1

25



STD
Division

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

JWw
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

JWwW
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

JWwW
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG

2B

NOV

OPN

EXC

OPN

EXC

T2B

Judge Totals

Art Brest

275

12

16

17

22

16

16

23
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Saturday — 275 runs

20

20

10
10

24

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

152
123

Ring
1

10

Ring

14

Ring
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98

Ring
2

Ring
2

12

Ring

NN NN

102

Ring

30



STD
Division

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

JWw
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

JWwW
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

JWwW
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

T2B
Division
PREF
REG

2B

NOV

OPN

EXC

OPN

EXC

T2B

Judge Totals

Art Brest

255

12

12

10

18

12

11

21
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Sunday - 255 runs

20

20

23

28

23

30

20

12
12

24

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Judge
Art Brest
Art Brest

TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

140
115

Ring
1

1
1

Ring

11

Ring

Ring

27



