## Northwest Bearded Collie Club of Puget Sound Running Order and Class Information July 24-26, 2015

LOCATION FOR TRIAL

Argus Ranch Facility for Dogs - 35612 212th Way SE, Auburn, WA 98092

www.argusranch.com This trial will be held outdoors on grass at Argus Ranch.

### **Driving Directions**

### From North or South End

Take I-5, I-405, SR-167 to Highway 18 eastbound. Exit onto Auburn-Black Diamond Road eastbound. Turn RIGHT onto SE Green Valley Road (just past Neely Mansion). Follow for about 7.5 miles. Turn RIGHT onto 212th Way SE

Take First LEFT into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

### From Hwy. 410 or WA 164 (Auburn-Enumclaw Hwy.)

Turn LEFT onto 244th Ave. SE (approximately one mile out of Buckley). Go STRAIGHT at Light on SE 436th Way/WA-164. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 416th St.. Go STRAIGHT at Stop Sign SE 400th St. Turn LEFT at Stop Sign onto SE 384th St.. Turn RIGHT at Stop Sign 212th WAY SE.

Turn RIGHT at ARGUS RANCH Sign (just before Bridge). Follow drive STRAIGHT ahead to Arena and signed parking.

### From SR 169 Southbound

Right onto Roberts Drive (in front of the Coal Car), go approximately four miles. Left onto 218th Street. At bottom of the hill is a stop sign. Go straight across over cement bridge. Take First Left into Argus Ranch and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

#### From SR-169 Northbound

Turn LEFT onto SE Green Valley Road (in front of the Boondocks Nursery). Go about four miles. Turn LEFT onto 212th Way SE. Go over the Cement Bridge. Take First LEFT into ARGUS RANCH and follow drive straight ahead to Arena and signed parking.

Judge: Art Brest – All Classes all Days

**Measurements:** If you have not been measured or indicated that you have a height card, you must do so before you run.

The gate sheets will be highlighted to indicate if you need to have your dog measured or tell us you

have the card. We are scheduled to have a VMO, so measurements will be official.

Class Schedule: See Charts Below

Walkthroughs: T2B, Open, Novice – There will be a single walkthrough for each class.

Excellent – walkthrus will be split small (4-16) and tall (20-26)

**Veterinarian:** 24-Hour Veterinarian: Sumner Vet Hospital, 16024 60<sup>th</sup> St. E, Sumner, WA 98390 253-863-2258

**Directions:** From Argus Ranch – turn left onto 212<sup>th</sup> Way SE and drive about 2 miles to the top of the hill to the 'T'.

Take a left and immediate right to stay on 212<sup>th</sup> Way SE and continue south for 3.2 miles to WA-164<sup>th</sup>/SE 436<sup>th</sup> St. Turn left for 2.0 miles and turn right on 244<sup>th</sup> Ave SE. Drive for 2 more miles to WA-410 (Enumclaw Buckley Rd) and turn right. Drive for 10.8 miles to the 166<sup>th</sup> Ave Exit and turn right onto Sumner Tapps Hwy E. Drive north for .3 miles and take a left onto 60<sup>th</sup> St. E Drive for .4

miles and the hospital is on the left.

**Moveups:** The deadline for moveups is Monday July 20<sup>th</sup>. at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email

by that deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

**Crating:** There is ample space around the rings for shade tents. There is no shade at the site, so plan accordingly.

Workers: We are using the white board for workers. Please help out if you can ©

**RVs:** Overnight parking at Argus needs to be arranged directly with Argus Ranch.

Setups: NO SETUPS UNTIL AFTER 6PM ON THURSDAY...

	Ring 1 – Art Brest	Ring 2 – Art Brest		
Friday	Exc Std			
Tilday	General Walkthru	Exc Jww will be open for walkthroughs whil		
<b>10:30 AM start</b>	Walk 26-20 10:30 Run 26-20	Exc Std is running.		
		There will be short refresher walks while the		
Alternate rings	Walk 16-4	ring crew is gathered and the judge does		
	Run 16-4	paperwork		
Tall to Small				
Start times for classes other than		Exc Jww – approx 12:15 AM		
Exc Std are approximates ONLY.	T2B available to walk. Plan on doing a walk while	Walk 26-20		
Please plan on being at the show	ExcJww is running.	Run 26-20		
before that time in case we run				
faster than expected.		Walk 16-4		
		Run 16-4		
	T2B – approx 1:30 PM			
	Walk – everybody			
	Run all heights			
		Open Jww – 2:15 PM		
		Walk – everybody		
		Run all heights		
	Open Std – approx 2:35 PM			
	Walk – everybody			
	Run all heights			
		Nov Jww – approx 3:10 PM		
		Walk – everybody		
	<u> </u>	Run all heights		
	Nov Std – approx 3:30 PM			
	Walk – everybody			
	Run all heights			

	Ring 1 – Art Brest	Ring 2 – Art Brest		
Catunday	Exc Std			
Saturday	General Walkthru	Exc Jww will be open for walkthroughs while		
8:30 AM start	Walk 4-16	Exc Std is running.		
o.30 AM start	8:30 Run 4-16			
		There will be short refresher walks while the		
Alternate rings	Walk 20-26	ring crew is gathered and the judge does		
	Run 20-26	paperwork		
Small to Tall				
Start times for classes other than		Exc Jww – approx 10:45 AM		
Exc Std are approximates ONLY.	T2B available to walk. Plan on doing a walk while	Walk 4-16		
Please plan on being at the show	ExcJww is running.	Run 4-16		
before that time in case we run				
faster than expected.		Walk 20-26		
	TAD 44.40 DV	Run 20-26		
	T2B – approx 12:30 PM			
	Walk – everybody			
	Run all heights	0 1 115 m/s		
		Open Jww – 1:15 PM		
		Walk – everybody		
	O C44 1.25 DM	Run all heights		
	Open Std – approx 1:35 PM			
	Walk – everybody Run all heights			
	Kun an neights	Nov. Ivvv. appear 2:00 DM		
		Nov Jww – approx 2:00 PM Walk – everybody		
		Run all heights		
	Nov Std – approx 2:30 PM	Kun an neights		
	Walk – everybody			
	Run all heights			

	Ring 1 – Art Brest	Ring 2 – Art Brest
Sunday	Exc Std General Walkthru	Exc Jww will be open for walkthroughs while
8:30 AM start	Walk 26-20 8:30 Run 26-20	Exc Std is running.
Alternate rings	Walk 16-4 Run 16-4	There will be short refresher walks while the ring crew is gathered and the judge does paperwork
Tall to Small		
Start times for classes other than Exc Std are approximates ONLY. Please plan on being at the show before that time in case we run	T2B available to walk. Plan on doing a walk while ExcJww is running.	Exc Jww – approx 10:45 AM Walk 26-20 Run 26-20
faster than expected.		Walk 16-4 Run 16-4
	T2B – approx 12:30 PM Walk – everybody Run all heights	
		Open Jww – 1:15 PM Walk – everybody Run all heights
	Open Std – approx 1:35 PM  Walk – everybody  Run all heights	
		Nov Jww – approx 2:10 PM Walk – everybody Run all heights
	Nov Std – approx 2:30 PM  Walk – everybody  Run all heights	

## TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

The following entry stats are contingent on move-ups not yet received

## These are NOT the orders of the classes – see the schedule above for that information

# Friday – 190 runs

							J				
STD	NOV										
<i>Division</i> NOV A	4	8	12	16	20	<b>24</b> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring
NOV B NOV P		1	1	1 2		2				Art Brest Art Brest	1 1
NOV STD	OPN	1	1	3		3				TOTAL RUNS	8
<b>Division</b> OPEN OPEN P	4	<b>8</b> 1	<i>12</i> 1	16 2 1	<b>20</b> 1	<b>24</b> 2	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest	<i>Ring</i> 1 1
OPN STD	EXC	1	1	3	1	2				TOTAL RUNS	8
<b>Division</b> EX EX P	4	8	12 2	16 1	20	<b>24</b> 2	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest	<b>Ring</b> 1 1
MAS MAS P	2	9 3	11 4	8 2	17 2	4				Art Brest Art Brest	1 1
EXC <i>JWW</i>	2 NOV	12	17	11	19	6				TOTAL RUNS	67
<b>Division</b> NOV A	4	8	12	16	20	<b>24</b> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring 2
NOV B NOV P		1	1	2		2				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
NOV <i>JWW</i>	OPN	1	1	2		3				TOTAL RUNS	7
<b>Division</b> OPEN OPEN P	4	<b>8</b> 1	<i>12</i> 1	16 2 1	<b>20</b>	<b>24</b> 2	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest	Ring 2 2
OPN <i>JWW</i>	EXC	1	1	3	1	2				TOTAL RUNS	8
Division EX EX P MAS	4	8	12 1 11	16 3	20 1	24 2 4	26	14	18	Judge Art Brest Art Brest Art Brest	<b>Ring</b> 2 2 2 2
MAS P EXC T2B	2 2 T2B	3 11	5 17	2 12	2 19	6				Art Brest TOTAL RUNS	2 67
Division PREF	4	8	<i>12</i> 2	<b>16</b>	20	24	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring 1
REG T2B		2	4	3	8	5				Art Brest  TOTAL RUNS	1
Judge Tot Art Brest	als	190	6	4	8	5			Ring Ring Ring	<i>Totals</i> <i>1</i> 108	25

# Saturday – 275 runs

STD	NOV						•				
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	7	U	12	10	1	24	20	17	10	Art Brest	1
NOV B		1	1	2	2	1				Art Brest	1
NOV P				2						Art Brest	1
NOV		1	1	4	3	1				TOTAL RUNS	10
STD	OPN										
Division	4	8	<i>12</i>	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			1	3	4	2	1			Art Brest	1
OPEN P				1	2					Art Brest	1
OPN			1	4	6	2	1			TOTAL RUNS	14
STD	EXC										
Division	4	8	12	16	<i>20</i>	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1	1	1		4				Art Brest	1
EX P MAS		9	2 14	17	22	8				Art Brest Art Brest	1 1
MAS P	4	3	6	4	2	O				Art Brest	i
EXC	4	13	23	22	24	12				TOTAL RUNS	98
JWW	NOV	.0	_0							101112110110	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	•	O	12	10	1		20		10	Art Brest	2
NOV B		1	1	2	1	1				Art Brest	2
NOV P				2						Art Brest	2
NOV		1	1	4	2	1				TOTAL RUNS	9
JWW	OPN										
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN			1	3	3	1	1			Art Brest	2
OPEN P				1	2					Art Brest	2
OPN	EV0		1	4	5	1	1			TOTAL RUNS	12
JWW	EXC			• •	•				7.0		ъ.
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	<i>26</i>	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX EX P		1	1 1	3	2	3				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
MAS		8	14	16	23	10				Art Brest	2
MAS P	4	3	7	4	2	-				Art Brest	2
EXC	4	12	23	23	27	13				TOTAL RUNS	102
T2B	T2B										
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF			2	2						Art Brest	1
REG		5	4	5	10	2				Art Brest	1
T2B		5	6	7	10	2				TOTAL RUNS	30
Judge Tot	tals									Totals	
Art Brest		275							Ring		
									Ring	<b>2</b> 123	

# Sunday – 255 runs

STD	NOV						•				
<b>Division</b> NOV A	4	8	12	<b>16</b> 1	<b>20</b>	24	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest	<b>Ring</b>
NOV B NOV P		1		1 2	1	1				Art Brest Art Brest	1 1
NOV STD	OPN	1		4	2	1				TOTAL RUNS	8
<i>Division</i> OPEN OPEN P	4	8	<i>12</i> 2	16 2	<b>20</b> 3 1	<b>24</b> 2	<b>26</b> 1	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest	<i>Ring</i> 1 1
OPN STD	EXC		2	2	4	2	1			TOTAL RUNS	11
<b>Division</b> EX EX P	4	8	12 2 2	16 2 1	20	<b>24</b> 3	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest	<b>Ring</b> 1 1
MAS MAS P	3	9 2	10 4	12 5	23 5	11				Art Brest Art Brest	1
EXC <i>JWW</i>	3 NOV	11	18	20	28	14				TOTAL RUNS	94
<b>Division</b> NOV A NOV B	4	<i>8</i>	12	16 1 1	20 1 1	24 1	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest	<b>Ring</b> 2 2
NOV P NOV		4		2 4	2	1				Art Brest TOTAL RUNS	2 8
JWW	OPN	1		4	2	1				TOTAL RUNS	0
Division OPEN OPEN P	4	8	12 1	16 2	20 3 1	24 1	<b>26</b> 1	14	18	Judge Art Brest Art Brest	<b>Ring</b> 2 2
OPN <i>JWW</i>	EXC		1	2	4	1	1			TOTAL RUNS	9
<b>Division</b> EX EX P MAS	4	<i>8</i> 8	12 2 1 11	16 4 11	20 2 23	24 3	26	14	18	<b>Judge</b> Art Brest Art Brest Art Brest	<b>Ring</b> 2 2 2 2
MAS P	3	2	5	6	5	12				Art Brest	2
EXC T2B	3 T2B	10	19	21	30	15				TOTAL RUNS	98
<i>Division</i> PREF	4	8	<i>12</i> 1	<b>16</b> 3	20	24	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Art Brest	Ring
REG		3	3	4	12	1				Art Brest	1
T2B	1	3	4	7	12	1			n'	TOTAL RUNS	27
Judge Tot Art Brest	als	255							Ring Ring Ring		